Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

2014-00420

RECEIVED: 11/11/14 FILED: 11/11/14 FINAL: 02/10/15 SUSPENSION DATE: 05/11/15 REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

HEARINGS:

01/08/15 Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

INDEX OF EVENTS.		
C)4/29/15	ORDER REGARDING REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIALTREATMENT
C	02/10/15	Final Order Entered: 1. Kentucky Power's proposed changes to its tariff related to the billing of the Homeserve warranty service are approved.
		2. Kentucky Power shall allocate its costs incurred in administering the Homeserve warranty program
		in accordance with its CAM. 3. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Kentucky Power shall file with
		the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, its revised tariff sheets
		showing the date of issue and that it was issued by authority of this Order.
C)1/12/15	Kentucky Power Company Response to Informal Conference Data Request
C)1/12/15	Kentucky Power Company Motion for Confidentiality
C)1/09/15	Memorandum dated 01/08/2015 for Informal Conference of 12/23/2014; Comments, if any, due within
		five days of receipt of letter
C)1/07/15	Kentucky Power Company Notice of Filing Supplemental Exhibit 3
1	2/23/14	Order Entered: Kentucky Power's Motion for Informal Conference is granted.
		2. An informal conference shall be held in this matter on Thursday, January
		8, 2015, at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, in Conference Room 2 of the
		Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.
1	2/15/14	Kentucky Power motion for IC
1	2/08/14	Order Entered: Kentucky Power's proposed Homeserve tariff is suspended for a period of five months,
		up to and including May 11, 2015.
1	1/11/14	Kentucky Power Company's Homeserve Tariff

Total Number of Cases: 1